GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
AGRICULTURE
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5423
ANSWERED ON:06.09.2011

STATE AGRICULTURE PLANS
Dhurve Jyoti;Naranbhai Shri Kachhadia;Pratapsinh Shri Chauhan Prabhatsinh

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) the number of States that have so far formulated State Agriculture Plans (SAPs) by enhancing allocations to agriculture and allied
sectors in order to reverse the declining trend;

(b) the cumulative allocation for agriculture during 2004-05 as compared to cumulative allocation in the last fiscal year; and

(c) the details of agriculture and allied sectors Gross Domestic Product (GDP) in respect of all the States to assess the overall
agricultural growth from 2009-10 onwards State-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE, FOOD PROCESSING INDUSTRIES AND PARLIAMENTARY
AFFAIRS (SHRIHARISH RAWAT)

(a): All States except Goa, Kerala and Madhya Pradesh have formulated State Agriculture Plans (SAPs).

(b): Aggregate allocation for agriculture and alied sector during 2004-05 and 2010-10 by all the States was Rs.5859.29 crore (actual)
and Rs.22158.46 crore (RE) respectively, excluding RKVY.

(c): Gross State Domestic Product (GDP) in respect of agriculture and allied sectors in 2009-10 and 2010-11 State-wise, is at
Annexure-I.
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